PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AS IP HOLDCO, LLC	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AS AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CENTENNIAL AVENUE
City:	PISCATAWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350331
Application Number:	12847508
Application Number:	11745289
Application Number:	13150504
Application Number:	11550956
Application Number:	29329749
Application Number:	29432269
Application Number:	15652743
Application Number:	15652795
Application Number:	29590300
Application Number:	29590292
Application Number:	29590279
Application Number:	29623669
Application Number:	29624025
Application Number:	29625817
Application Number:	29626469
Application Number:	29632377
Application Number:	29649648
Application Number:	62733909
Application Number:	29647064

PATENT REEL: 049284 FRAME: 0206

505494501

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29649653
Application Number:	29667416
PCT Number:	US1857014
PCT Number:	US1856215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159634816

Email: collins.mba-jonas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. HEMMER

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106958-01-3017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS N. MBA-JONAS, III		
SIGNATURE:	/Collins N. Mba-Jonas, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2019		

Total Attachments: 7

source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page1.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page2.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page3.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page4.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page5.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page6.tif source=(EXECUTED) Quarterly Report (Assignment - AS IP HOLDCO to AS AMERICA)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 049284 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AS IP HOLDCO, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08854, hereinafter generally referred to as "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>", is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions listed in attached Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, AS America, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08854hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A ("Inventions").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of confirming the acquisition of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, has assigned transferred and conveyed unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:

all Inventions;

any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the Inventions including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof ("Applications"), along with the right to claim priority to the Applications under any treaty relating thereto;

all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the Inventions or Applications, and post-grant actions including extensions, renewals, reissues and certificates thereof ("Patents"); and

all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all Patents.

The Inventions, Applications and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. This

Page 1 of 7

Assignment has been duly executed and delivered and constitutes a valid, binding and enforceable assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, Applications, and Inventions.

(TWO SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)

May 9, 2019

Date

AS IP HOLDCO, LLC

Anna-lisa Gallo, Assistant Secretary

NAME, TITLE

STATE OF

New Jersey

: SS.

Union COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 9th day of May, 2019, personally appeared Anna-lisa Gallo, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions listed in attached Schedule A in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 15, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA PITT My Comm. Expires July 15, 2022 May 9, 2019

Date

AS America, Inc.

Anna-lisa Gallo, Assistant Secretary

NAME, TITLE

STATE OF New Jersey :

; SS.

COUNTY OF Union :

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>9th</u> day of May, 2019, personally appeared **Anna-lisa Gallo**, who being known to me (or satisfactorily proven), and who having first executed the foregoing Assignment in connection with the inventions listed in attached Schedule A in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 15, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA PITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW JEPSEY
My Comm. Expires Jaby 15, 2022

Page 4 of 7

Schedule A

Case Number	Sub Case	Country	App. Number	Pat. Number	Title
106958-01- 5003		CA	2,726,405	2,726,405	WHIRLPOOL JET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY AND JET APPARATUS
106958-01- 5003		GB	1022096.0	2481872	WHIRLPOOL JET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY AND JET APPARATUS
106958-01- 5004		US	29/350,331	D622,826	WASHBASIN
106958-01- 5004		MX	MX/f/2010/001287	33633	WASHBASIN
106958-01- 5004	01	US			WASH BASIN 20 FARMHOUSE
106958-01- 5005		CA	2,763,200	2,763,200	BATHTUB INSERT FOR CHILDREN
106958-01- 5005		US	12/847,508	9,642,499	BATHTUB INSERT FOR CHILDREN
106958-01- 5006		CA	2,690,804	2,690,804	ACCELERATED TUB DRAIN
106958-01- 5006		CN	200880022159.6	ZL200880022159	ACCELERATED TUB DRAIN
106958-01- 5006		US	11/745,289	8,549,678	ACCELERATED TUB DRAIN
106958-01- 5007		CA	2,837,846		METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SIDE DOOR FOR A WALK-IN TUB
106958-01- 5007		MX	MX/a/2013/014085	338968	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SIDE DOOR FOR A WALK-IN TUB
106958-01- 5007		US	13/150,504	8,898,824	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SIDE DOOR FOR A WALK-IN TUB
106958-01- 5009		US	11/550,956	7,299,509	SIDE DOOR FOR WALK-IN TUB
106958-01- 5012		US	29/329,749	D601,401	DOOR HANDLE FOR WALK- IN BATH TUBS
106958-01- 5013		CA	149,569	149,569	WALK IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5013		US	29/432,269	D697,183	WALK IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5013		MX	MX/f/2013/000344	41461	WALK IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5014		US	15/652,743		MAGNETIZED ACCESSORY SYSTEM FOR BATH OR SHOWER WALLS
106958-01- 5015		US	15/652,795		ACCESSORY RAIL SYSTEM FOR BATH OR SHOWER WALLS

Page 5 of 7

PATENT REEL: 049284 FRAME: 0212

106958-01- 5016		CN	201730296217.6	ZL201730296217.6	SINK
106958-01- 5016	01	EM	004093060-0002	004093060-0002	SINKS/BATHTUB
106958-01- 5016	02	EM	004093060-0003	004093060-0003 SINKS/BATHTUB	
106958-01- 5016	03	EM	004093060-0004	004093060-0004	SINKS/BATHTUB
106958-01-		US	29/590,300	D831798	SINK
5017 106958-01- 5017		BR	BR302017002794-6	BR302017002794-6	SINK
106958-01- 5017		CA	175646	175646	SINK
106958-01- 5018		US	29/590,292	D841136	SINK
106958-01- 5018		BR	BR302017002793-8	BR302017002793-8	SINK
106958-01- 5018		CA	175645	175645	SINK
106958-01- 5018		JP	2017-14312	1601503	SINK
106958-01- 5019		US	29/590,279	D834157	TUB
106958-01- 5019		BR	BR302017002796-2		TUB
106958-01- 5019		CA	175644	175644	TUB
106958-01- 5019		CN	201730296006.2	ZL201730296006.2	TUB
106958-01- 5019		JP	2017-14313	1592310	TUB
106958-01- 5019		MX	MX/f/2017/002041		TUB
106958-01- 5020		WO	PCT/US2018/057014		UNIVERSAL ROUGH-IN VALVE
106958-01- 5021		WO	PCT/US2018/056215		USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING A SHOWER SYSTEM
106958-01- 5024		US	29/623,669		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5024		CA	180816	180816	BATHTUB
106958-01- 5024		MX	MX/f/2018/001155		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5025		US	29/624,025		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5025		CA	180815	180815	BATHTUB
106958-01- 5025		MX	MX/f/2018/001286		BATHTUB

Page 6 of 7

PATENT REEL: 049284 FRAME: 0213

106958-01-		US	29/625,817		BATHTUB
5026				101000	
106958-01- 5026		CA	181203	181203	BATHTUB
106958-01- 5026		MX	MX/t/2018/001375		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5027		US	29/626,469		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5027		CA	181202	181202	BATHTUB
106958-01- 5027		MX	MX/f/2018/001401		BATHTUB
106958-01- 5028		US	29/632,377		SINK
106958-01- 5028		CA	181865	181865	SINK
106958-01- 5030		US	29/649,648		WALK-IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5030		CA	184789		WALK-IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5031	PR	US	62/733,909		WALK-IN BATH
106958-01- 5034		US	29/647,064		ROUGH-IN VALVE
106958-01- 5034		CA	184458		ROUGH-IN VALVE
106958-01- 5034		CN	201830623663.8		ROUGH-IN VALVE
106958-01- 5034		MX	MX/f/2018/003316		ROUGH-IN VALVE
106958-01- 5035		US	29/649,653		WALK-IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5035		CA	184788		WALK-IN BATHTUB
106958-01- 5037		CA	187019		SINK
106958-01- 5037		MX	MX/f/2019/000850		SINK
106958-01- 5037		CN			SINK
106958-01- 5037		US	29/667,416		SINK